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English (en)

The product must be firmly attached to the wall as shown in these
assembly instructions. The attachment must be performed by a
qualified craftsman. The product is not supplied with screws and
rawl plugs for attachment. Contact a professional craftsman for
nformation about the type of screws and rawl plugs required for
precisely your wall.

WARNING: In order to prevent overturning/falling down this
furniture must be used with the wall attachment device
provided. Furniture overturning or falling down poses a safety
hazard.

Dansk (da)

Produktet skal fastg@res til veeggen, som anvist i denne
samlevejledning. Fastggrelsen skal udfgres af en kvalificeret
person. Produktet indeholder ikke skruer og rawlplugs til
fastggrelsen. Kontakt en fagmand for vejledning om valg af den
korrekte type skrue og rawlplug til netop din vaeg.

ADVARSEL: For at undga at mgblet tipper/falder ned skal det
bruges sammen med den medleverede fastggrelses-anordning.
Mgbler som tipper eller falder ned udggr en sikkerhedsrisiko.
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Bosanski (bs)

Ovaj proizvod mora biti dobro priévricen na zid kao sto je
prikazano u ovom uputstvu za montazu. Privricivanje mora
izvesti struéni majstor. Proizvod se ne isporutuje s vijcima i
tiplama za pritvré¢ivanje. Obratite se profesionalnom majstoru za
informacije o vrsti vijaka i tipli koje su potrebne za vas zid.
UPOZORENIE: Da bi se sprijecilo prevrtanje/ padanje ovaj
namjestaj se mora koristiti sa obezbjedenom spravom za
pri€vricivanje na zid. Prevrtanje namjestaja ili padanje
predstavlja sigurnosnu opasnost.

6bnrapcku (bg)

MpoaykTsT TpAbBa Aa HbAe 3akpeneH 34paBo 3a CTEHaTa, KaKTo e
NOKa3aHO B HACTOALLMTE MHCTPYKLMKM 33 MOHTAK. 3aKPENBAHETO
TpabBa fa ce U3BLPLWK OT KBAAMPULMPaH MaicTop. MPoAYKTLT He
ce A0CTaBA C BUHTOBe 1 Atobenu 3a 3akpensaHe. O6bpHeTe ce KbMm
ﬂpD(bECHOHEHEH Mal‘:‘ICTOD, 3d Od BM KaXK& KaKBW BUHTOBE M
Atobenu TpAbBaT KOHKPETHO 3a BawaTa cTeHa.
NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: 3a aa ce usberHe npeobpblyaHe/naaaxe,
Tasu meben TpabBea fa ce M3NoON3Ba C NPeoCTaBEHUA
MEeXaHM3bM 3a 3aKpenBaHe Kbm cTeHaTa. NpeobpbliaHeTo unm
nagaHeto Ha mebenu npeacTaBnasa 3annaxa 3a 6esonacHoctTa.

Catala (ca)

Seguiu aquestes instruccions de muntatge per fixar el moble a la
paret correctament. El muntatge s’ha de

fer per un professional qualificat. EI moble no es suministra amb
cargols ni tacs per al seu muntatge. Per a més informacié sobre els
tipus de cargols i de tacs que necessiteu per fixar el moble a la
paret, poseu-vos en contacte amb un professional qualificat.
ADVERTENCIA: Per tal d'evitar que bolqui o caigui, cal utilitzar
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aquest moble amb I'estri subministrat per fixar-lo a la paret. Si el
moble bolca o cau pot suposar un perill per a la seguretat.

HA3Z (zh)

Zr R B ARG R E B R A - T
EUTEHEEHN TERTA - Zr@akMEe EAMEL
BE . ERAaTWTFERTREGHEMERMTT] B2
BEZER B NTEKXEHO/MET, BAGERIEHEN
MEREEEXRE - XEBRSE TATRZ2EH,

Hrvatski (hr)

Proizvod mora biti ¢vrsto pri¢vrséen na zid kao Sto je prikazano u
ovim uputama za montazu. Pri¢vric¢ivanje mora biti izvedeno od
strane kvalificiranog majstora. Proizvod se ne isporucuje s vijcima i
tiplama za pricvricivanje. Obratite se profesionalnom majstoru za
informacije o vrsti vijaka i tipli potrebnih za vas zid.

UPOZORENIJE: Ovaj se namjestaj mora upotrebljavati s
isporuéenim mehanizmom za pri¢vricenje na zid kako bi se
sprijecilo njegovo prevrtanje/pad. Prevrtanje ili pad namje3taja
opasno je za sigurnost.

Cestina (cs)

Vyrobek musi byt pevné pfichycen ke sténé, jak je zobrazeno v
tomto navodu k montézi. Prichyceni musi byt provedeno
kvalifikovanym femesinikem. Vyrabek neni opatfen rouby ani
hmozdinkami pro pripevnéni. Pro informace o typu Sroubt a
hmozdinek potfebnych pfesné pro vasi sténu kontaktujte
profesionalniho femesinika.

VAROVANI: Aby nedoslo k pfipadnému pfevraceni &i padu
nabytku, je nutné poutzit priloZzenou tichytku na zed' Pfevraceni
nebo pad nabytku pfedstavuje vainé bezpeénostni riziko.

Nederlands (nl)

Het product moet stevig aan de wand worden bevestigd zoals
getoond in deze montage-instructies. Het bevestigen moet door
een gekwalificeerde vakman worden uitgevoerd. Het product
wordt zonder schroeven en keilbouten voor de bevestiging
geleverd. Neem contact op met een professionele vakman voor
informatie over het voor uw wand vereiste type schroeven en
keilbouten.

WAARSCHUWING: Om kantelen/omvallen van dit meubel te
voorkomen, moet het in combinatie met de meegeleverde
wandbevestiging worden gebruikt. Het kantelen of omvallen van
meubilair vormt een gevaar voor de veiligheid.

Eesti keel (et)

Toode tuleb kinnitada tugevalt seina kiilge, nagu koostejuhistes on
naidatud. Paigalduse peab tegema kvalifitseeritud spetsialist.
Toote komplekti ei kuulu paigaldamiseks vajalikud kruvid ja
tutblid. Lisateabe saamiseks teie seina jaoks sobivate kruvide ja
tidblite kohta podrduge spetsialisti poole.

HOIATUS: Umberminemise/allakukkumise véltimiseks tuleb
kasutada seda moblit koos komplektis oleva seinakinnitusega.
Moaébli imberminemine véi allakukkumine vaib olla ohtlik.

Suomi (fi)

Tuote on kiinnitettdva tukevasti seindan ndiden kokoamisohjeiden
mukaisesti. Patevan ammatinharjoittajan tulee kiinnittda tuote.
Tuotteen mukana ei toimiteta ruuveja eikd muovitulppia. Ota
yhteytta patevaan ammatinharjoittajaan ja kysy hanelta, millaisia
ruuveja ja muovitulppia sinun seindsi edellyttda.

VAROITUS: Tdmin huonekalun kaatuminen/putoaminen on
estettdva kayttamalld sen mukana toimitettua seinakiinniketta.
Huonekalun kaatuminen/putoaminen aiheuttaa
turvallisuusriskin.



Frangais (fr)

Le produit doit &tre fermement attaché au mur, comme illustré
sur cette notice de montage. L'installation doit étre effectuée par
un artisan qualifié. Le produit n’est pas fourni avec les vis et les
chevilles nécessaires a I'installation. Pour des informations sur le
type de vis et de chevilles correspondant a votre mur, contactez
un artisan professionnel.

AVERTISSEMENT : afin d'empécher tout basculement ou chute,
ce mobilier doit &tre utilisé avec le dispositif de fixation au mur
fourni. Le basculement ou la chute de ce mobilier constitue un
risque pour la sécurité.

Deutsch (de)

Das Produkt muss, wie in der Aufbauanleitung abgebildet, fest mit
der Wand verbunden sein. Die Befestigung muss von einem
qualifizierten Handwerker durchgefiihrt werden. Im Lieferumfang
des Produkts sind keine Schrauben und Diibel fiir die Befestigung
enthalten. Wenden Sie sich an einen professionellen Handwerker,
um Informationen zu den fir lhre Wand geeigneten Schrauben
und Diibeln zu erhalten.

WARNHINWEIS: Um das Umkippen/Herabfallen dieses
Maébelstiicks zu verhindern, muss die mitgelieferte
Wandbefestigung verwendet werden. Umkippende oder
herabfallende Mdébelstiicke stellen ein Sicherheitsrisiko dar.

EAAnvika (el)

To mpoldv npéneL va mpooaptnBel EpUNTIKE OTOV TOLXO0 OTIWG
epdaviletal og auteg TG odnyieg cuvappodoynang. H
T(POCAPTNOT TPETEL VA TIPOLY LOTOTIOLELTAL QNG KOTAPTLOLEVO
texvitn. To mpoiov dev mapexetal pe Bideg kol OUTES
npoadptnong. Emwowwvriote pe enayyeApatia texvitn yu
nAnpodopieg oxeTKA e Tov TUTo BISag KL oUmag nou anatteital
£181KA yla Tov Toixo oag.

MPOEIAONOIHZH: MNa tnv anoduyn avatponrig/mrwaong, to
EMUTAO MPETEL VO YPrOLHOMOLEITAL E TN CUOKEUT MPOCApPTNONG
oToV TOiX0 Tov napéxetot. H avatpomnn i ntwon eninAwyv
ouviotd Kivbuvo aodaleiog.

Magyar (hu)

A terméket az itt ismertetett utasitasoknak megfeleléen stabilan
rogziteni kell a falhoz. A rogzitést képzett szakembernek kell
végeznie. A termékhez nem mellékeltiink csavarokat és tipliket a
rogzitéshez. Erdeklédjon egy képzett szakembernél az adott falhoz
valé megfeleld rogzitéshez sziikséges csavarok és tiplik tipusdral.
FIGYELMEZTETES: A biitort a felborulds vagy leesés megel&zése
érdekében a mellékelt fali rogzitével kell hasznalni. A bator
felborulasa vagy leesése biztonsagi veszélyt jelent.

Italiano (it)

Il prodotto deve essere saldamente fissato al muro, come
indicato nelle istruzioni di montaggio. |l fissaggio deve essere
eseguito da un operaio qualificato. Il prodotto non comprende viti
e tasselli in dotazione. Per informazioni sul tipo di viti e tasselli
necessari per il muro specifico, consultare un operaio
specializzato.

AVVERTENZE Applicare il dispositivo di fissaggio a parete fornito
in dotazione per evitare il ribaltamento/la caduta del mobile. Il
ribaltamento o la caduta del mobile costituisce un rischio per la
sicurezza.

BAEE (ja)

BRI ChSOHAITEIBIZREAI=LSIZ, BEZLom
Y ERYFIFRITNAEGY A, BTERYFITIZEFADORE
ADADBT2TLEEN, RERZIZERY FHAD L E2RA
— LTS TIEEENTVWERA, ERICEEIZRY 1518
[THELLLFLAO—LTSTOERIZOVTIE. EFDBA
EEMAVEHE (e, BE: CORRMNGH/ETLE
WE3ICT R0, P RBROBICEET2EEBEFERAL
TS, READGEVOETIX. XERBRTY,

27144

Latviski (LV)

Izstradajums ir ciesi japiestiprina pie sienas ta, ka paradits 3aja
montazas instrukcija. Montaza javeic kvalificétiem specialistiem.
Izstradajums nav aprikots ar stiprinajuma skrivém un enkuriem.
Sazinieties ar profesionalu specialistu, lai sanemtu informaciju par
konkrétajai sienai piemérotam skravém un enkuriem.
BRIDINAJUMS! Lai mébeles neapgaztos / nenokristu zemé, tas
jaizmanto kopa ar komplektacija ieklautajiem sienas
stiprinajumiem. M&be|u apgasanas vai nokriSana zemeé rada
draudus droSibai.

Lietuviy (It)

Produktas turi bati tvirtai pritvirtintas prie sienos, kaip parodyta
Siose surinkimo instrukcijose. Montavima turi atlikti kvalifikuotas
specialistas. Prie produkto néra pridéti montavimo procesui
reikalingi varztai ir inkarai. Norédami gauti informacijos apie jlsy
sienai reikalinga varzty ir inkary tipg, susisiekite su kvalifikuotu
specialistu.

ISPEJIMAS: Kad baldas neapvirsty / nenukristy zemyn, jis turi
bati naudojamas su pridedamu tvirtinimo prie sienos prietaisu.
Galintis apvirsti / nukristi Zemyn baldas kelia pavojy saugai.

Norsk (no)

Produktet ma vaere forsvarlig festet til veggen som vist i denne
monteringsanvisningen. Festet ma utfgres av en kvalifisert
handverker. Produktet leveres ikke med skruer og plugger for
montering. Kontakt en profesjonell handverker for informasjon
om hvilken type skruer og plugger som kreves til din vegg.
ADVARSEL: Det medfglgende veggfestet ma brukes for 3 hindre
at mgbelet velter/faller ned. Hvis mgbelet velter eller faller ned,
kan det medfgre sikkerhetsrisiko.

Polski (pl)

Wyrdb nalezy mocno przytwierdzi¢ do sciany, jak pokazano w
instrukcji montazu. Montaz powinien wykona¢ wykwalifikowany
specjalista. Dostawa wyrobu nie obejmuje wkretdw ani kotkow
rozporowych do montazu. Aby uzyskac informacje na temat
rodzaju wkretow i kotkéw rozporowych odpowiednich do rodzaju
ciany, nalezy skontaktowac sie ze specjalista.

OSTRZEZENIE: Aby zapobiec przewrdceniu sie/upadkowi, meble
nalezy unieruchomi¢ za pomoca dotaczonego mocowania
sciennego. Przewrdcenie sie/upadek mebli stwarza zagroienie
dla bezpieczenstwa.

Portugués (pt)

O produto deve ser firmemente instalado na parede, conforme
ilustrado nestas instrugdes de montagem. A instalagao

deve ser efectuada por um técnico qualificado. O produto ndo é
fornecido com parafusos e buchas para a instalagdo. Contacte

um profissional para obter informagdes sobre o tipo de parafusos
e buchas especifico para a sua parede. ADVERTENCIA De modo a
evitar que esta pec¢a de mobilidrio se vire ao contrario/caia, esta
deve ser usada com o dispositivo de fixacdo a parede. O derrube
ou queda da mobilia constitui um perigo para a seguranga.

Romana (ro)

Produsul trebuie fixat bine de zid conform instructiunilor

de asamblare. Fixarea trebuie realizata de catre un

meserias calificat. Produsul nu vine cu suruburi si dibluri pentru
fixare. Contactati un meseriag profesionist pentru informatii
despre tipurile de suruburi si dibluri necesare pentru zidul
dumneavoastra in mod deosebit. AVERTISMENT: pentru a preveni
rasturnarea/caderea, aceasta piesad de mobilier va fi utilizata cu
dispozitivul furnizat pentru prinderea de perete. Rasturnarea sau
caderea mobilei reprezinta un pericol pentru siguranta.

Pycckuii (ru)

MpoAyKT gonkeH BbiTb NPOYHO NPUKPENNEH K CTEHE, KaK
MOKa3aHo B 3TOM MHCTPYKLUMM MO MOHTaxy. KpenneHne gomkHo



6bITb BLINONHEHO KBAAWOULMPOBAHHEIM MacTEPOM. MPOAYKT He
NoCTaBNAETCA C BUHTamu 1 Arobenamu ana kpenneHus.
CBAXMWTECH C NPO(ECCUOHANBHBIM MACTEPOM ANA NOAYYEHUA
MHPOPMaLMK O TUNEe BUHTOB W Atobeneil, HeobXoaMMBIX UMEHHO
ANA BaLeR CTeHbl.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE. Bo usbexkaHue onpokuabiBaHua/nageHus
mebenun cnegyet ucnonb3osaTh NpegocTaBNeHHOe HacTeHHoe
Kpennenue. OnpokuabiBaHue uau nageHne mebenu snever
OMacHOCTb TPaBMWPOBaHHUA.

Srpski (sr)

Ovaj proizvod treba dobro pricvrstiti na zid onako kako je
prikazano u ovom uputstvu za montazu. Pri¢vricivanje treba da
izvrsi kvalifikovani majstor. Proizvod nije isporucen sa zavrtnjima i
tiplovima za pricvriéivanje. Obratite se profesionalnom majstoru
za informacije o vrsti zavrtnjeva i tiplova koji su neophodni za va3
zid.

UPOZORENIJE: Da bi se sprecilo prevrtanje ili padanje, ovaj
namestaj mora da se koristi sa priloZenim sredstvom za
priévriéivanje za zid. Prevrtanje ili padanje namestaja predstavlja
bezbednosni rizik.

Slovendina (sk)

Vyrobok sa musi pevne namontovat na stenu, ako sa znazornuje
v tychto pokynoch na montaz. Pripevnenie na stenu musi
vykonat kvalifikovany remeselnik. K vyrobku sa nedodévajui
skrutky ani hmoZdinky na montaz na stenu. Ak chcete zistit,

ktory typ skrutiek a hmoZdiniek je vhodny pre vasu stenu, obraftte
sa na kvalifikovaného remeselnika. VAROVANIE: Aby nedoslo k
pripadnému prevrateniu & padu nabytku, je nutné pouzit
priloZent prichytku na stenu. Prevratenie alebo pad ndbytku
predstavuje vaine bezpecfnostné riziko.

Slovenscina (sl)

lzdelke je treba pritrditi na steno, kot je prikazano v teh

navodilih za sestavljanje. Pritrditev mora izvesti

usposobljen strokovnjak. Izdelku niso priloZeni vijaki in vioZki

za pritrditev. Za informacije glede vijakov in vlozkov, ki jih je

treba uporabiti za vaso steno, kontaktirajte usposobljenega
strokovnjaka. OPOZORILO: Da bi preprecili prevraéanje/padanje,
morate to pohistvo uporabiti s priloZzeno napravo za pritrditev na
steno. Prevracanje ali padanje pohiStva predstavlja nevarnost.

Espaiiol (es)

El mueble debera estar firmemente sujeto a la pared, tal y

como se muestra en estas instrucciones de montaje. La sujecion
deberd ser realizada por un operario especializado. El mueble no
lleva incluidos los tornillos y tacos necesarios para su sujecién.
Péngase en contacto con un operario especializado para obtener
informacién sobre el tipo de tornillos y tacos especifico para su
pared.

ADVERTENCIA: Con el fin de evitar la caida/vuelco, este mueble
debe utilizarse siempre con el dispositivo de fijacion de pared
facilitado. El mobiliario que puede volcar o caer representa un
peligro para la seguridad*.

Svenska (sv)

Produkten maste fastas ordentligt pa vaggen sasom visas i
monteringsanvisningarna. Monteringen maste utforas

av en behdrig hantverkare. Produkten levereras inte med
skruvar och rawlpluggar fér montering. Kontakta en professionell
hantverkare om du vill veta mer om vilken typ av skruvar och
rawlpluggar som kravs for just din vagg.

VARNING: Denna mébel maste anvindas tillsammans med den
medfdljande anordningen for vaggfaste for att forhindra att
mébeln vilter/faller. Viltande eller fallande mébler utgér en
sdkerhetsrisk.
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Tiirkge (tr)

Bu kurulum talimatlarinda gosterildigi tizere, lirlin duvara sabit
bir sekilde monte edilmelidir. Montaj islemi, kalifiye bir personel
tarafindan gergeklestirilmelidir. Uriin, montaj icin gerekli vidalar
ve dilbellerle birlikte tedarik edilmez. Tam olarak duvariniz igin
uygun vida ve diibel tipleri hakkinda bilgi almak icin uzman bir
personelle iletisime gegin.

UYARI: Asin dénmesini/diismesini dnlemek i¢in bu mobilya
verilen duvar baglanti pargasi ile birlikte kullaniimalidir.
Mobilyanin agin dénmesi veya diismesi glivenlik riski olusturur.

YKpaiHcbKa (uk)

MpPOAYKT HEOBXiAHO MILLHO NPUKPINUTK A0 CTiHM, AK NOKA3aHO Y
LK iHCTPYKUiT 3 mOHTaxy. Lle noTpibHo 3pobuty, wob 3anobirtu
PU3UKY HEBE3NEUHMX ANA KUTTA TINECHWUX YWKOLKEHb Ta / abo
3HAYHKUX MaTepianbHUX 36UTKIB ¥ pesynbTaTi NnepekuaaHHA
npoaykTy abo ioro nagiHHA. KpinneHHA NOBUHEH BUKOHATH
kBanipikosaHMiM mancTep. B KOMNNEBKT NPOAYKTY He BXOLATb
rBUHTYM i Atobens ana KpinneHHs. 38°AXKiTbes 3 npodecinHum
MaMcTpom Ana OTPUMaHHA iIHPOpPMaLii Npo TUN rBUHTIB Ta
arobenis, HeobxigHWX came ANA BALWIOT CTiHK.

YBATA! Lli mebni noTpibHO BUKOPUCTOBYBATH 3 NPUCTPOEM ANA
HACTIHHOrO KpinneHHnA, AKWIA HAJAETLCA B KOMNAEKTI, Wwob
3anobirtn ixubomy nepeseptaHHio abo nagiHHio. ¥ pasi
nepesBepTaHHsA abo nagiHHA mebnie moxke BUHUKATK 3arpo3a
6e3neu;i.
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